
The Tampa Port Authority (TPA) is soliciting sealed bids from qualified contractors interested in 
performing civil site preparation and construction of a new 9,000 square foot pre-engineered metal 
building.

This project is an SBE Set-Aside Contract.  To participate in this ITB, all prospective bidders must 
be registered as an SBE firm with TPA prior to the submittal deadline.  

A mandatory Pre-Bid Conference and mandatory Site Visit will be held Friday, August 16, 2013, at 9:30 
a.m. in the TPA Board Room on the first floor of 1101 Channelside Drive, Tampa, FL  33602.  Prospective 
bidders are required to attend.

The ITB is available through a link on the TPA’s website (www.tampaport.com) and the DemandStar 
System (www.demandstar.com). Interested firms shall submit a completed response to the Tampa Port 
Authority, 1101 Channelside Drive, 4th Floor, Tampa, FL 33602. Sealed bids are due by Friday, August 30, 
2013 at 1:00 p.m. at which time all bids received will be publicly opened and read aloud.

Questions concerning this ITB should be directed to Donna Casey, TPA Procurement Dept. (813) 
905-5044, by email at dcasey@tampaport.com, or by fax at (813) 905-5050.

8/9/13 1T

Drivers:
$1,000 Sign-On Bonus! 
Great Pay!  Consistent 

Freight, Great Miles on this 
Regional Account.

Werner Enterprises:
1-888-567-4853

!! Hiring !!

The Tampa Port Authority (TPA) is soliciting sealed bids from qualified contractors interested in provid-
ing all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to make repairs to Warehouse Building 229.

A mandatory Pre-Bid Conference and mandatory Site Visit will be held Monday, August 19, 2013, at 
9:30 a.m. in the TPA Board Room on the first floor of 1101 Channelside Drive, Tampa, FL  33602.  Prospec-
tive bidders are required to attend.

The ITB is available through a link on the TPA’s website (www.tampaport.com) and the DemandStar 
System (www.demandstar.com). Interested firms shall submit a completed response to the Tampa Port 
Authority, 1101 Channelside Drive, 4th Floor, Tampa, FL 33602. Sealed bids are due by Friday, September 
6, 2013 at 1:00 p.m. at which time all bids received will be publicly opened and read aloud.

TPA encourages the use of registered Small Business Enterprise (SBE) firms to the greatest extent 
possible on TPA projects and has a goal of nine percent (9%) SBE participation.  TPA will consider SBE 
participation when evaluating the bids.

Questions concerning this ITB should be directed to Donna Casey, TPA Procurement Dept. (813) 
905-5044, by email at dcasey@tampaport.com, or by fax at (813) 905-5050.

8/9/13 1T

PURCHASE OF Replace Flender Gearbox for Aerator #7 at 
Falkenburg Advanced Waste Water Treatment Plant

For the Public Utilities Department

Hillsborough County intends to recommend the award of a sole 
source purchase agreement for the purchase and installation of 
a new Flender H3BV13 gearbox to replace an existing 200 HP 
EIMCO Excell Aerator to Ovivo USA, LLC.  in the amount of 
$99,184.00. This procurement is considered a sole source as 
Ovivo USA, LLC. Is the exclusive manufacturer and seller for 
parts, drives, repairs, and new equipment for the Eimco Water 
Technologies equipment used in water and wastewater 
treatment applications.
Contractors who believe they can meet or exceed the above 
stated requirement must provide convincing technical data 
sufficient to support their position.  The Hillsborough County 
Business & Support Services Department (Procurement) must 
receive replies to this notice not later than close of business on 
August 16, 2013. After this date, an award will be made.  
Responses to this notice will be used to determine whether 
bona fide competition exists.
Send written responses to the Hillsborough County Business & 
Support Services Department (Procurement), 601 E. Kennedy 
Blvd., County Center, 18th Floor, Tampa, Florida, 33601, Atten-
tion Denise Vasquez, or FAX to (813) 272-6290.  For further 
information call (813) 301-7097.

8/9/13 1T


